attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Poly Vac, Inc.    Name of conveying party(ies):   Name of conveying party(ies):   Name of conveying party(ies):   Name of conveying party(ies):   Name: Symmetry Medical Inc.     Individual(s)	<i>5-3-0</i>   05-10-200	)1 / POLY/TM-106, 107, 111US	
Name of conveying party(ies):   101712472	To the donorable Commissioner		
Name: Symmetry Medical Inc.   Internal Address:   Street Address: 486 W. 350 N.     Comercal Partnership	1. Name of conveying party(ies);	l address of receiving party(ies):	
Internal Address:   Street Address:   486 W. 350 N.     City   Warsaw   State   IN   ZIP 46580     Corporation-State New Hampshire   City   Warsaw   State   IN   ZIP 46580     City   Manchester   State   Na   Zip 46580     City   Manchester   S	_ · · · · — · · ·	2	
City   Marsaw   State   IN   ZIP 46580			
Association   City   Marsaw   State   IN   ZIP 46580   City   Marsaw   State   IN   ZIP 46580   City   Marsaw   State   IN   ZIP 46580   City   City   Marsaw   State   IN   ZIP 46580   City   City			
Individual(s) citizenship			
Assignment   Merger   Limited Partnership   Limited Partnership   Limited Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State   Delaware   Other   Merger   Other   Other	▼Corporation-State New Hampshire		
Massignment		Association 2001	
Merger   Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	1   Limited Pannership	
County   Continue	Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware	
Execution Date: April 24, 2001 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Teresa C. Tucker  HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE Internal Address:  Street Address: 175 Canal Street  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes XI No.	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,788,038 1,902,568 1,984,739  Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Teresa C. Tucker HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE Internal Address:  Street Address: 175 Canal Street  8. Deposit account number:  City: Manchester State: NH ZIP 03101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,788,038 1,902,568 1,984,739  Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Teresa C. Tucker HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE Internal Address:  Street Address: 175 Canal Street  City: Manchester State: NH ZIP 03101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		MINO	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Teresa C. Tucker HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE Internal Address:  Street Address: 175 Canal Street  City: Manchester State: NH ZIP 03101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Additional numbers attached?  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Teresa C. Tucker  HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE Internal Address:  Street Address: 175 Canal Street  City: Manchester State: NH ZIP 03101  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.	A. Hademark Application (10.(3)	1	
Name: Teresa C. Tucker  HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE Internal Address:  Street Address: 175 Canal Street  City: Manchester State: NH ZIP 03101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Additional numbers		
HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE Internal Address:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE Internal Address:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Name: Teresa C Tucker		
Street Address: 175 Canal Street  8. Deposit account number: 08-1391  City: Manchester State: NH ZIP 03101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.	HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Street Address: 175 Canal Street  8. Deposit account number: 08-1391  City: Manchester State: NH ZIP 03101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.		X Enclosed	
8. Deposit account number:  O8-1391  City: Manchester State: NH ZIP 03101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Manchester State: NH ZIP 03101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.	Street Address: 175 Canal Street	8. Deposit account number:	
9. Statement and signature.	City: Manchester State: NH ZIP 03101		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	4	
Teresa C. Tucker Sulla May 1, 2001		Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Name of Person Signing	Signature	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
######################################	The season of Washingto	signments on, D.C. 20231	
Public hunder reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	Public hurden reporting for this sample cover s	sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data necession and exploiting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate			
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503  TRADEMARK			
Washington, D.C. 20503 TRADEMARK	Washington, D.C. 20503		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0938

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, POLY VAC, INC., a New Hampshire corporation with a principal place of business at 253 Abby Road, Manchester, New Hampshire 03103-3300, is the Registrant and record owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations:

No. 1,788,038 dated August 17, 1993 for "POLY VAC" in International Class 10;

No. 1,902,568 dated July 4, 1995 for "POLY VAC, stylized" in International Class 10;

No. 1,984,739 dated July 2, 1996 for "OPTICARE" in International Class 10.

WHEREAS, SYMMETRY MEDICAL INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 486 W. 350 N., Warsaw, Indiana 46580, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said POLY VAC, INC. does hereby assign unto said SYMMETRY MEDICAL INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

POLY VAC, INC.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this day of Apul

Notary Public Omn 155101 4101

TOTAL P.03